Department of Agriculture and Fisheries

Fee schedule for plant health certification and
accreditation services for 2024/25

Service Unit Fee (%), incl. GST
Plant health government inspection services?

Inspection during ordinary per client per hour; 232.00
business hours! charged in 15 minute increments

Out of hours and weekend per client per hour; 401.35
inspection charged in 15 minute increments

Issuing of biosecurity per certificate; where on-site 57.98
certificates inspection is not required and the
service is completed in 15 minutes

Travel to or from a site of an per client per hour; 232.00
inspection during ordinary charged in 15 minute increments.

business hours' A 30% discount applies to each

client’s travel where multiple
clients are seen at different sites in
the same day. Travel charges
capped at 2 hours per service

Out of hours and weekend per client per hour; 401.35
travel to or from the site of charged in 15 minute increments.
an inspection' A 30% discount applies to each

client’s travel where multiple
clients are seen at different sites in
the same day. Travel charges
capped at 2 hours per service

Plant health accreditation and auditing services?

Application for accreditation per application for the granting of 355.42
an accreditation, for each year
applied for
Application for the per authority per application 87.24

amendment of the conditions
of a relevant authority

Auditing during ordinary per client per hour; 339.45
business hours charged in 15 minute increments

Out of hours and weekend per client per hour; 488.00
auditing charged in 15 minute increments

Travel to or from the site of per client per hour; 339.45
an audit during ordinary charged in 15 minute increments.
business hours' A 30% discount applies to each

client’s travel where multiple
clients are seen at different sites in
the same day. Travel charges
capped at 2 hours per service

Out of hours and weekend per client per hour; 488.00
travel to or from the site of charged in 15 minute increments.
an audit" A 30% discount applies to each

client’s travel where multiple
clients are seen at different sites in
the same day. Travel charges
capped at 2 hours per service
Biosecurity certificates per book of 100, plus postage and 31.70
handling fee where applicable

1 Inspection services may include one or more of the following activities - supervision of treatment,
product inspection for condition, product inspection for freedom, crop/property/nursery inspection for
freedom, tank and/or equipment calibration or compliance inspection.

2 Audit may include — initial, compliance, follow-up, investigatory or random audit.
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Service Unit Fee (%), incl. GST

Application for auditor per entity per application 175.91
approval
Auditor approval per entity per annum 454.05
Miscellaneous
Western Flower Thrips per box of 5 traps 178.75
monitoring

(Note that all fees are subject to annual CPI increase).

i Ordinary business hours means 06:00 to 18:00 Monday to Friday. Services including travel provided
outside ordinary business hours, including weekends and public holidays are charged at the rates
listed for out of hours.

i When an audit and inspection service occur during the same booking, the audit travel charge
applies.
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